

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	202	1-2970	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Preliminary Item	
File created:	8/10	/2021			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	9/14	/2021			Final action:	9/14/2021	
Title:	Commission District(s): ALL LB-Invitation No. 21-101410-Truck with 347,000 ft/lbs. Hydraulic Articulating Crane: for use by Publi Works-Fleet Management to be used by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Consists of one (1) truck with 347,000 ft/lb. articulating crane used to transport and set heavy steel plates on roadway to cover dug out holes for repair of water and sewer lines. Recommend award to Peach State Truck Centers. Amount Not To Exceed: \$341,962.00.						
ndexes:							
	1. Agenda Notes for 21-101410, 2. Dept. Recommendation Form for ITB#1-101410, 3. Final Bid Tabulation for ITB 21-101410, 4. Market Survey for ITB# 21-101410						
Attachments:							, 3. Final Bid
Attachments:			ITB 21-101			r for ITB# 21-101410	, 3. Final Bid Result
	Tabi	Action for	ITB 21-101	410, 4	4. Market Survey	r for ITB# 21-101410	
Date	Tabi Ver.	Action for Action By Board o	ITB 21-101 f Commission punty Opera	410, 4	4. Market Survey Act	r for ITB# 21-101410	

Purchasing Type: Low Bidders (LB)

Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Purchasing & Contracting

<u>AGENDA ITEM:</u> Commission District(s): ALL

LB-Invitation No. 21-101410-Truck with 347,000 ft/lbs. Hydraulic Articulating Crane: for use by Public Works-Fleet Management to be used by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Consists of one (1) truck with 347,000 ft/lb. articulating crane used to transport and set heavy steel plates on roadway to cover dug out holes for repair of water and sewer lines. Recommend award to Peach State Truck Centers. Amount Not To Exceed: \$341,962.00.

Information Contact: Cathryn G. Horner, Director

Phone Number: (404) 371-6334

PURPOSE:

Consists of one (1) truck with 347,000 ft/lb. articulating crane used to transport and set heavy steel plates on roadway to cover dug out holes for repair of water and sewer lines. These are replacement units under the seven (7) year replacement schedule. Two (2) bids were received.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder:

Peach State Truck Centers, 6835 Crescent Dr., Norcross, GA 30071

File #: 2021-2970, Version: 1

(Alternative bid)

Amount Not To Exceed: \$341,962.00

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

1. Funding:Vehicle Replacement (Fleet Management)2. Additional Bidder:

Rush Truck Centers of GA dba Rush Truck Center, Atlanta 2650 Moreland Ave. Atlanta, GA 30315